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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

\2..

MEN GIANT SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY: TECHNTCAL DATA
FIS TD Liu Jin [CHN] NAME OF COURSE
Champion Course
REFEREE NTIMURA Eiji [JPN] START 1640m
FINISH 1340m
CHIEF OF RACE MATSUMOTO Kazuya [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 300m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 13515/01/20
Ist RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER KONO Kyosuke [JPN] COURSE SETTER KIM Woosung [KOR]
FORE RUNNER - A - NAKAZAWA Syuntaro  [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - NAKAZAWA Syuntaro  [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - NTIMURA Ryuji [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - NTIMURA Ryuji [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - TOMII Daisaku [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - TOMII Daisaku [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES  48(45) START TIME 8:10 NUMBER OF GATES  45(43) START TIME 11:45
WEATHER Fine SNOW Hard WEATHER Fine SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. 0C / 2C START/FINISH TEMP. 6C / 8C
F=1010
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF  TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 2 6300451 KATO Seigo JPN 98 57.97 58.79 1:56.76 0.00
2 10 320266 JUNG Donghyun KOR 88 58.56 58.92 1:57.48 6.23
3 7 6300468 SHIOIRI Takashi JPN 98 58.74 59.32 1:58.06 11.25
4 4 320389 HONG Dongkwan KOR 95 59.45 59.02 1:58.47 14.79
5 13 6301086 SATO Taiga JPN 01 58.78 59.75 1:58.53 15.31
6 5 6300690 SATO Ryuma JPN 99 58.93 59.78 1:58.71 16.87
7 8 304866 SATO Shintaro JPN 96 59.57 59.38 1:58.95 18.94
8 6 6301499 KATAYAMA Ryoma JPN 03 59.32 59.69 1:59.01 19.46
9 25 6301031 SATO Shintaro JPN 01 59.48 59.57 1:59.05 19.81
10 15 6301291 KUWABARA Taiyo JPN 02 59.15 59.94 1:59.09 20.16
11 3 6300452 TOMIT Taiga JPN 98 58.33 1:00.84 1:59.17 20.85
12 17 6300464 KOYAMA Yohei JPN 98 59.36 59.90 1:59.26 21.63
13 33 6300845 HIRAI Kakeru JPN 00 59.61 59.69 1:59.30 21.97
14 12 6301005 TAKAGI Togo JPN 01 59.78 1:00.09 1:59.87 26.90
15 14 6301284 KIRIKUBO Jinro JPN 02 1:00.30 59.62 1:59.92 27.33
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023
Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP
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PL

16
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31
32
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39
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
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51
52

ST
No

48
45
27
22
30
28
60
40
43
19
36
37
49
51
24
16
72
39
26
78
50
44
84
66
69
62
56
52
73
71
80
59
7
70
83
79
75

CODE
No

6301091
6301006

320453

320390
6301295
6301786
6301838
6301484
6301341
6301460

304535
6301856
6301643
6301802

320367
6301511
6301785
6301061
6301320
6301987
6301780
6301095
6301944
6301787
6301771
6301812
6301280
6301605
6302002
6301660

320537
6301851
6301955
6301853
6301978
6301843
6301897

DID NOT START

COMPETITORS

SURNAME+NAME NAT
MAEDA Hiromu JPN
TAKADA Shunnosuke JPN
SHIN Jeong—Woo KOR
LEE Jang Woo KOR
TAKAHASHI Yoshinobu JPN
YOKOO Ren JPN
SATO Reon JPN
SUDO Ryo JPN
NAKAMURA Takumi JPN
OTSU Ayumu JPN
NAKAMURA Shun JPN
NAOE Yusaku JPN
TSUNOO Kodai JPN
NOZAWA Yukimaru JPN
PARK Je—yun KOR
ICHIMURA Shuto JPN
GONDA Musashi JPN
AZEGAMI Daichi JPN
OIKE Tomomi JPN
KAMADA Neo JPN
KONO Taiga JPN
MORIZONO Ryuki JPN
HOSAKA Sora JPN
YAMAMOTO Koki JPN
SUZUKI Aso JPN
TAKAHASHI Kakeru JPN
MINEMURA Takeomi JPN
HIRAI Soma JPN
OGAWA Ryuji JPN
NAGASAWA Soma JPN
KIM Se Hyun KOR
KIMURA Sota JPN
TAKAHASHI Rikuto JPN
KUZUMAKI Fukuharu JPN
OTANI Seiji JPN
MORIYAMA Taiga JPN
TEZEN Riku JPN

[1st RUN] 0

01-03-2023 / Sugadaira

YEAR OF
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2nd RUN TIME

1
1
1
1
1
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1
1
1
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:00.15
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F=1010
RACE
POINT

32.18
35.12
35.55
35.55
36.24
37.11
37.20
37.20
37.46
37.89
38.49
44.64
45.76
47.92
48.27
51.04
52.51
53.03
55.02
57.87
58.30
58.74
65.22
66.95
69.81
71.10
71.80
72.23
72.32
79.06
80.88
81.49
91.78
91.87
100.43
111.93
129.75

GM8 /2

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

SEIKO

A A
A\MACEARTH

NIPPON BAVOS

SUGABAIRA KOGEN

TIMING by SETKO

=M Emmﬁ

/\/(7

%«_

2 J/—UY—MEM



E;ﬂﬁ

FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023

\

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

PL ST
No

DID NOT FINISH

1

9
11
18
21
23
29
32
34
35
38
41
42
46
47
53
54
57
58
63
64
67
68
76
81
82

CODE
No

302982
304139
6301319
6300518
304099
303322
320419
6301490
6301066
6301501
304856
6301622
320424
6301487
6301654
6301475
6301504
320477
6301503
6301741
6301855
6301852
303219
6301824
6301625
6301773

DISQUALIFIED

NOT PERMITTED TO START

DID NOT START

DID NOT FINISH

20
31
55
61
65

6301279
6300695
6301263
6301776

40674

COMPETITORS

SURNAME+NAME

[1st RUN]

OHKOSHI Ryunosuke
SHIN Masanori
YAMANAKA Arata
MIKAMI Taiga
MITSUI Kyohei
SHIMIZU Dai

LEE Han-Hee
SASAOKA Sora
USUI Takahiro
MIYAJIMA Taiyo
SEKIGUCHI Kai
NAKAMURA Naito
JUNG Minsik

AOKI Yamato
TAKEMURA Yuto
NOMOTO Kazuchika
TOYA Ryo

KIM Jonghwan
ENDO Sanshiro
ASAKAWA Yamato
HAMADA Itsuki
HARADA Nozomu
NAKAMURA Kazushi
KIRIKUBO Fuyuki
NISHIMURA Kippei
ISOZAKI Kai

[1st RUN]

[2nd RUN]

[2nd RUN]

SUZUKI Issei
ATHARA Taro
AOKI Rion
OHASHI Masato
BOWES Finn

01-03-2023 / Sugadaira

[1st RUN]

NAT

26
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
KOR
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
KOR
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
KOR
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
AUS

YEAR OF

TIME

F=1010
TIME TOTAL RACE

BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

88
93
02
98
93
90
97
03
01
03
96
04
97
03
04
03
03
01
03
04
05
05
89
05
04
05

02
99
02
05
01
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME  TIME  TOTAL —
No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH Ist RUN 2nd RIN  TIME  POINT
74 6301942 TAKEFUSHI Tenta JPN 06
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RIN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START [2nd RUN] 0
FIS 0 Liu Jin [CHN] 1202 ’)\\/\ \‘V\
01-03-2023 / Sugadaira £ 1194 GM8 / 4
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023
Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP Q

MEN GIANT SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL &I CODE  COMPETITORS FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
1 2 6300451 KATO Seigo JPN 23.28 23.28 0.00
2 10 320266 JUNG Donghyun KOR 25.99 25. 99 6.23
3 7 6300468 SHIOIRI Takashi JPN 39.74
4 4 320389 HONG Dongkwan KOR 35. 24 3b. 24 14.79
5 13 6301086 SATO Taiga JPN 48. 39
6 5 6300690 SATO Ryuma JPN 36. 25 36. 25 16. 87
7 8 304866 SATO Shintaro JPN 36. 43 36. 43 18. 94
8 6 6301499 KATAYAMA Ryoma JPN 38.72
9 25 6301031 SATO Shintaro JPN 41. 20
10 15 6301291 KUWABARA Taiyo JPN 41.33

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE COMPETITORS FIS

RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS

1 2 6300451 KATO Seigo JPN 23.28

2 10 320266  JUNG Donghyun KOR 25.99

11 3 6300452 TOMII Taiga JPN 32.63

4 4 320389 HONG Dongkwan KOR 35. 24

6 5 6300690 SATO Ryuma JPN 36. 25
TOTALS:

FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 153. 39

FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 157. 19
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 56. 83

Calculated Penalty(A+B-C)/10=> 25.375

Rounded 25. 38

Category Adder 0. 00

Correction Value ([-1Z) 0.00

Calculated Penalty 25. 38

Penalty Applied 25. 38

FIS TD Liu Jin [CHN] 1202 /1/\\—\}\ A

__01-03-2023 / Sugadaira 1194 M9y 1.
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Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.
One timing report required for each codex.

Location Sugadairakogen Category FEC - 2023
Nation JPN Competition Giant Slalom (GS) Season
Event name FIS FAR EAST Cup 2023 Gender Men

Sugadaira Kohgen

Macearth Pi Competition 1194
Competition 01.03.23 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-500 SZMD1024 SEL084T.11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R 300474 SEL002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) i
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SG900 1008 SEIS93.14
Start Clock / Beep SEIKO SSC 500 180750023
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-1000 1022 SEIL99.16
Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-900 1025 SEIL98.16
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B -
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish : |
Result software Software company Software namelversion

SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)

Syncronization time 07:30:00
Syncronization confirmation 07:31:02.032
TIMIING 2nd Run
s o0 sy (1O wiaad :'m‘sm System A Hand System A System B Hand
precision of the timing device.
Start TOD First 08:14:58.973 08:14:58.979 08:14:59.047 11:45:12.579 11:45:12.618 11:45:12.490
Finish TOD First 08:15:56.952 08:15:56.967 08:15:56.948 11:46:13.272 11:46:13.313 11:46:13.159
Net Time System A / BIB First| 00:57.97] 2 EE 01:00.69| 49 - 0 L
Start TOD Last 09:16:42.182 09:16:42.198 09:16:42.089 12:30:12.007 12:30:12.052 12:30:12.175
Finish TOD Last 09:17:44.824 09:17:44.841 09:17:44.820 12:31:17.210 12:31:17.259 12:31:17.146
|Net Time System A/ BIB Last| 01:02.64| 84 01:05.20| 75| | -
|Net Time System A / BIB Best| 00:57.97 2 00:58.79 2|

|Were all results from system A? [Yes 8 [ |
[Commenis run 1 |Comments run 2 l
We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. [Yes | X [No | | |
Technical Delegate Chief of Timing and Calculation Timing Company
Name/Nation Jin Liu (CHN) Name/Nation Inoue Shinji (JPN) Company SugadairakhgenSkiClub
TD Number 1202 Telephone +819088536194 Name/Nation Yamanami Timing (JPN)

Email kensho-ji@sugadaira.ne.jp |Telephone +81268742740

Email info@sugadaira-ski.jp

Signature ‘2 V‘(‘\J - /;/{ ‘;E /% Signature 4:5 ):— ,‘ﬁ: 7'-!

Created at 2023-03-01 12:43:43 (6.3.1) page 1 of 1 Timing Report version used 6.3.1



FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023

F/145°%
Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP
B KAl
N FR (ARANDT)
a2l — T =N T—H
Bkt Liu Jin [CHN] a— 24
KRILF v B4 a—2A
F5k R SeE] [JPN] — S 1640m
T 4=y a s 1340m
B EERE FAA Fit [JPN] e 7 300m
AET A — 3 No. SAJ05-GS—41/88
14AH 2 AKH
a— Ry H— SO Sl [JPN] a— Ry H— KIM Woosung [KOR]
AIEH - A - P BRKAR [JPN] AIEH - A - P BRKAR [JPN]
ISR - B - iR BEH] [JPN] ISR - B - iR BEH] [JPN]
AiAEH - C - BH OKIE [JPN] AiAEH - C - BH OKIE [JPN]
TP % 48 (45) 2K — R 8:10 M5 45 (43) 2 K — R 11:45
KA Eh E] N— R KA Ei E] N— R
AH—hL/T 4=y EKIR 0°C / 2C AB—bF/T 4=y a R 6°C / 8C
F=1010
JEf7 Ap=h - EE 1AH 2AH & & L1—x
No No K4 B % B B 4 1S S | Héf M ARA b
1 2 03010760  JNjE B2 £y IR IR IR SC 57.97 58.79 1:56.76 0.00
2 7 03010285 A & £y s 58.74  59.32 1:58.06 11.25
3 13 03013837 fEE KiE S350 H A K 58.78  59.75 1:58.53 15.31
4 5 03010494 {ERE &% dt¥#EE  brain 58.93 59.78 1:58.71 16.87
5 8 03008588  fAfk 1EAKHRD L BB 59.57 59.38 1:58.95 18.94
6 6 03017147 A1l HEFS S350 HOME RS 59.32  59.69 1:59.01 19.46
7 2503014438 Rk HEKRR et LR NS 59.48  59.57 1:59.05 19.81
8 15 03016258 ZJF KB S350 H A K 59.15 59.94 1:59.09  20.16
9 3 03010759 EH KE ESt DN 58.33 1:00.84 1:59.17  20.85
10 17 03010891 /v BEYE R NS VITISUMYE S LN 59.36 59.90 1:59.26 21.63
11 33 03012947 “FH # HRR PN Sk S 59.61 59.69 1:59.30 21.97
12 12 03013153 HA KE ESGi BRVE K 59.78 1:00.09 1:59.87 26.90
13 14 03013297  BIAfR 1B ESC BB 1:00.30 59.62 1:59.92 27.33
14 48 03013902 RiH #HE ESt HARE K 1:00.33 1:00.15 2:00.48 32.18
15 45 03013292 @&H £ ESGi BERERE 1:00.69 1:00.13 2:00.82 35.12
2023-03-01 / "B &5 0363 GM8 / 1
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023

\2.

R/—Uy—MEM

F/145°% . .
Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP
F=1010
IR A=b - EEE 1AH 2AKH & i L—x
No No K4 B4 B B 4 15 5 I L 5 R A
16 30 03015125 &4 E{H ESLi HARKZ 1:00.35 1:00.60 2:00.95 36.24
17 28 03019202 &2 &6 iR SEFN KB e 1:00.88 1:00.17 2:01.05  37.11
18 60 03019185 &% L4 db¥gE FLBR SS PRODUCTS A¥-— 1:01.13 59.93 2:01.06 37.20
18 40 03015919 %t t+ & Ey BB EESC 1:01.31 59.75 2:01.06  37.20
20 43 03014954 K FpEe ESGi HARKZ: 1:00.67 1:00.42 2:01.09 37.46
21 19 03016844 JKH: Has ESGi TR 1:00.63 1:00.51 2:01.14 37.89
22 36 03007261 Hk ZE dt¥EE  Nerve fund SC(H-7" 7 1:00.73 1:00.48 2:01.21 38.49
23 37 03018811 [HJT B/E evEE I EEE R 1:00.89 1:01.03 2:01.92 4464
24 49 03017770 PR A g R AE &K 1:01.36 1:00.69 2:02.05 45.76
25 51 03020134 TR EH devgE LR — 1:01.52 1:00.78 2:02.30 47.92
26 16 03015483 ikt & A ESLi R 1:01.87 1:00.79 2:02.66 51.04
27 72 03019674 HEM EjEE iR SEF KB e 1:01.68 1:01.15 2:02.83  52.51
28 39 03014003 W KHE ESL IR 1:02.23 1:00.66 2:02.89 53.03
20 26 03013806 JEHL FEUE e¥EiE Fok e VY Az RF-177° 1:01.52 1:01.60 2:03.12 55.02
30 78 03019616 &M =B K H £ HF AR 1:02.44 1:01.01 2:03.45 57.87
31 50 03019212 {A[HF i E5 L AR 1:02.30 1:01.20 2:03.50 58.30
32 44 03013909 Zi[E EE ESGi HRgL K 1:01.82 1:01.73 2:03.55 58.74
33 84 03020519 f#¥K i £y B Im LR 1:02.64 1:01.66 2:04.30 65.22
34 66 03019224 LA Peiy £y £ 05 I8 o B N7 A R 1:02.09 1:02.41 2:0450 66.95
35 69 03020033 #5AK R HUR RV QST S5 1:02.21 1:02.62 2:04.83  69.81
36 62 03019249 EiE ELED g R WA 1:02.45 1:02.53 2:04.98 71.10
37 56 03015546 &k et HPERE: 1:02.55 1:02.51 2:05.06 71.80
38 52 03018474 FFH: IHE g R WA 1:03.18 1:01.93 2:05.11 72.23
39 73 03020030 /NI #&EF L EENINA=E 2id 1:02.20 1:02.92 2:05.12  72.32
40 71 03018822  7KiE B FKH £ F AR 1:03.17 1:02.73 2:05.90 79.06
41 59 03019037 Ak URIK evEE I EEE R 1:03.18 1:03.00 2:06.18  81.49
42 77 03021066 EfE b E) BEAR 2 = A 1:03.95 1:03.42 2:07.37 91.78
43 70 03020378 E& EE deviEE MVEREE SRR 1:03.87 1:03.51 2:07.38  91.87
44 83 03023289 A4 HIFE] W NN NEE Y 1:03.47 1:04.90 2:08.37 100.43
45 79 03019830 ZRIL AKHE E¥ BB m LR 1:05.33 1:04.37 2:09.70 111.93
46 75 03019321 F4E A iy B AR Vi A R B E i 1:06.56 1:05.20 2:11.76 129.75
DID NOT START [1st RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN]
1 03003553 Kl HEZAr by AN VAR R
9 03000171 ¥ =& Jb¥EiE  Brain
11 03014872  (LH Frk eSSt B EFE AR
18 03009689 = F K& L BEER
21 03003147 I AR/ M 3. Iz B B 1 B HESC
2023-03-01 / "B &5 0363 GM8 / 2
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023

F 1/S® : .
Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP
F=1010
IERL A=} a-p BREE 148 2&KH & 8§ L—2X
No No K4 B & B B 4 S SR 3 I 1 i i g
23 03002001 &K K £ B /NEHRSC
32 03016700 4 &HZ= =3 A A EE KE
34 03013283 {H HL FiE g &
35 03017566 EE KB i RiARE
38 03008452 [0 & T Ay b A%-)77°
41 03018974 H# Bt (L7’ A RIUFEEEER
46 03015571 HA K L3 BEERE
47 03017782 WA B EE B B AR
53 03017237 EFA& F1E 2 BfE R
54 03016670 F4& 1R =23 R FE
58 03017007 IJEFE =DUER =23 R
63 03017958 #&JI| &-3F diEE DENIESE
64 03020256 EE —& JeEE  DERERK
67 03019187 JRE = de¥EE DERESK
68 03000780 HFf FnF] K E B 7/ VABIFKE (BR) A%
76 03017787 CIAfR AfE EH BEEK
81 03017788 AT #5EE E5 EFRABEERK
82 03019272 F¥im #& =45 rFHEER
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START [1st RUN]
DID NOT START [2nd RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN]
20 03015797 &4A —4 P BEERRE
31 03010143 FEJR KER RI% HU¥E7 4= SC
55 03015260 FA FE i BATR R FE
61 03019176 KH& A B R FE iR
74 03019222 frEi KK £ B EHRPEIERESR
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN]
w’?
BHERE BA Rl [JP] %Fw/(y e
2023-03-01 / BEER 0363 GM8 / 3
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

BF KEEx
RFNVTF 4 —HRA v NEHER (BRADH)
T4=w oD 04
JEAE AF-h a== B e SA]J k45 L —2
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